

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4836/2012

GANGADHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.PREMALATA @ LALITA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out and taken up for further hearing, but no one has appeared on behalf of the parties.

The present appeal is of the year 2012. However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, put up on 10.06.2022.

It is made clear that if no one appears on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed in the matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR