

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4836/2012

GANGADHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.PREMALATA @ LALITA

Respondent(s)

(list on 10.06.2022 as per order dated 08.06.2022)

Date : 10-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anil Nishani, learned Advocate, has requested to adjourn the matter by submitting that Shri Mohan Katarki, learned Senior Advocate, who has to appear in the matter on behalf of the appellant is hospitalized and unable to attend the Court. He has also stated at the Bar that, as such, the matter has been settled and he would like to place on record the Settlement.

Put up on 19.07.2022 on top of the Board.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR