

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4836/2012

GANGADHAR .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M.K.PREMALATA @ LALITA .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed stating that the disputes *inter se* the parties stand resolved through Mediation Centre at Dharwad where they agreed to a mutual consent divorce.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the mutual consent divorce has gone through and the parties are living separately.

Insofar as the present proceedings are concerned, they arose out of the contempt petition where the appellant was convicted for six months' imprisonment; to pay a fine of Rs. 2,000/- and a costs of Rs. 25,000/-. The fine is stated to have been deposited and costs paid.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has undergone 15 days' imprisonment in pursuance to conviction and sentence.

In the conspectus of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, we close the proceedings in

appeal by reducing the period of sentence to the period already undergone.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 19, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4836/2012

GANGADHAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.PREMALATA @ LALITA

Respondent(s)

([ top of the board ] )

Date : 19-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anil V Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]